

**REVISED**

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8134/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2019 in CRLM No. 2790/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

M/S XEROX INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Manmeet Kant Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
**O R D E R**

The petitioner is ready and willing to deposit a sum of Rs.47,00,000/- (Rupees forty seven lac only). Let the amount be deposited before the Registry of this Court within four weeks from today.

Subject to such deposit being made, issue notice. There shall be stay of further proceedings in Protest-cum-Complaint Case No. 3314 (C) 2011 pending before the court of Sh. Ashish Khetan, Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8134/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2019 in CRLM No. 2790/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

M/S XEROX INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Manmeet Kant Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is ready and willing to deposit a sum of Rs.47,00,000/- (Rupees forty seven lac only). Let the amount be deposited within four weeks from today.

Subject to such deposit being made, issue notice. There shall be stay of further proceedings in Protest-cum-Complaint Case No. 3314 (C) 2011 pending before the court of Sh. Ashish Khetan, Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER